P.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/REV06

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Officer. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Andre Peter STEYNBERG		
2. Ib DYBKJAER	Name: SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED	
3. Kim AASBERG-PETERSEN	Address: 1 STURDEE AVENUE	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	AND -	
Execution Date(s): 5 JUL 2005, 10 JAN 2008		
	City: ROSEBANK, JOHANNESBURG	
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name 	State/Prov.: GAUTENG PROVINCE	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: SOUTH AFRICA ZIP: 2196	
☐ Government Interest Assignment		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗀 No	
I. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/922,380 February 27, 2009	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Registration No.: 37,710	7. Total lee (5) Of R 1.27(11) & 5.11/5	
A LILLIAN AND STRUCTO MALCONIC AND AND INTERIOR		
Address: 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVEUNE	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING	 ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING City: KALAMAZOO	 ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☒ Enclosed ☒ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 	
SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MICHIGAN	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 	
SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MICHIGAN Country: USA ZIP: 49007	 ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ☐ Expiration Date 	
SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MICHIGAN Country: USA ZIP: 49007 Phone Number: 269 382 0030	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

6.

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0710

sheet, attachments, and document:

AUG-18-2009 14:35 HUESCHEN AND SAGE 269 382 2030 P.02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2

DOCKET NO.: ADAMS 2 PCT

SERIAL NO.: 11/922,380 FILED: February 27, 2009

ADDITIONAL NAMES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

2. HALDOR TOPSOE A/S NYMOLLEVEJ 55 DK-2800 LYNGBY DENMARK

> PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0711

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OR ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, DESIGN AND COPYRIGHT

A & A Ref: V16846

WHEREAS	5 I/We ((a)
---------	----------	-----

STEYNBERG, André Peter

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S)

of (b) 3 Orange River Street, SE4 Vanderbijlpark, Gauteng Province, Republic of South Africa

am/are the inventor(s)/author(s) or am/are joint inventor(s)/author(s) with

of an invention and/or design entitled: (c)

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION AND CONVERSION OF SYNTHESIS GAS

hereinafter referred to as 'the invention', and of certain literary and artistic works relating to the invention and including any notes, memoranda, reports, sketches, drawings, plans, photographs and all associated illustrations and handwritten, typewritten and printed matter, of whatever description, regarding the invention, hereinafter collectively referred to as 'the work';

AND WHEREAS (a) SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE(S)

of (e) 1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, Johannesburg, 2196, Republic of South Africa

has/have for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire/has/have acquired all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention, the design, and the copyright in the work from me/us in respect of all countries in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, for one US S or other good and valuable consideration,

I/we hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE(S)

OR

(a) I/we hereby confirm that by virtue of a previous agreement the ASSIGNEE(S) has/have acquired,

OR

(n) I/we hereby confirm that the ASSIGNEE(S) has/have acquired by virtue of my/our having been an employee/director/member of the ASSIGNEE(S) and the invention and/or design and/or work having been made in the course and scope of my/our being an employee/director/member of the ASSIGNEE(S)

- 2 -

for all countries in the world all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention, in and to the design, and the copyright in the work, including any further developments and improvements in respect thereof, for all countries in the world with the right to apply for a patent, or one or more design and copyright registrations in his/their own name(s); and I/we hereby undertake at any time when called upon by the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns to render every assistance and to execute promptly all papers, forms or documents required to secure the filing of patent and/or design and/or copyright applications in other countries in the name of the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns, or, in countries where such applications can only be filed by inventors, to do so in my/our own name(s) and then to secure the formal registration of such assignments there in accordance with the laws of the countries concerned as are needed to transfer the applications or any patents granted thereon, to the ASSIGNEE; and generally I/we undertake, without requiring any further consideration, to render every assistance which may be needed to ensure that patent, design and copyright registrations are granted in favour of the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns, on all patent and/or design and/or copyright applications filed for the work and for any further developments and improvements in respect thereof; and in order to give effect to the terms and conditions embodied herein, I/we hereby irrevocably grant unto the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns, my/our Power of Attorney with power of substitution and revocation to act on my/our behalf, as if personally acting in the execution of such papers, forms or documents envisaged above, such Power of Attorney incorporated in this agreement being dated as of the date set out hereunder above my/our signatures; and I/we agree that the law governing the agreement and Power of Attorney incorporated therein, shall be the law of the Republic of South Africa;

and I/we, the Assignee(s), hereby accept(s) the above undertakings and assignment/confirm the undertaking and assignment as set out above.

The assignmento/agreemento above is made effective from the date of execution, or the date of filing of the application for the invention in the Republic of South Africa, or the date of execution of the Form P3 for the invention, whichever date is earliest.

DATED this @

2005

()

(1)

André Peter

Company Name:

SANGOL BECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

Full Names:

IP Legal Advisor

Capacity:

NOTE: No witness or legalisation is necessary

ADAMS & ADAMS Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys PRETORIA

Inventor's(s')/Author's(s') full name(s). (a)

Inventor's(s')/Author's(s') address(es) (not PO Box number).

(b) (c) (d) Title of Invention.

Assignce's(s') address(cs) (not PO Box number but a residential address or a registered office address of a company. (e)

Delete whichever is inapplicable. (f), (g), (h)

Date of Execution. (i)

Signature(s) of Inventor(s)/Author(s). (i), (k)

Signature(s) of Assignec(s). (l), (m)

A&A 17132

269 382 2030 P.05

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OR ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, DESIGN AND COPYRIGHT

A&A Ref.: 159164

WHEREAS I/We (a)

1. DYBKJAER, Ib

2. AASBERG-PETERSEN, Kim

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S)

of (b)

1. Klerkegade 25 B St, DK-1308 Kobenhavn K, Denmark

2. Vejgaardsparken 15, DK-3450 Alleroed, Denmark

am/are joint inventor(s)/author(s) with STEYNBERG, André Peter

of an invention and/or design entitled: (c)

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION AND CONVERSION OF SYNTHESIS GAS

hereinafter referred to as 'the invention', and of certain literary and artistic works relating to the invention and including any notes, memoranda, reports, sketches, drawings, plans, photographs and all associated illustrations and handwritten, typewritten and printed matter, of whatever description, regarding the invention, hereinafter collectively referred to as 'the work';

AND WHEREAS (#)

HALDOR TOPSØE A/S

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE(S)

of (e)

Nymøllevej 55, DK-2800 Lyngby, Denmark

has/have for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire/has/have acquired all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention, the design, and the copyright in the work from me/us in respect of all countries in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, for one US \$ or other good and valuable consideration,

(f) I/we hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE(S)

OR

(g) I/we hereby confirm that by virtue of a previous agreement the ASSIGNEE(S) has/have acquired,

OR

(h) I/we hereby confirm that the ASSIGNEE(S) has/have acquired by virtue of my/our having been an employee/director/member of the ASSIGNEE(S) and the invention and/or design and/or work having been made in the course and scope of my/our being an employee/director/member of the ASSIGNEE(S)

for all countries in the world all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention, in and to the design, and the copyright in the work, including any further developments and improvements in respect thereof, for all countries in the world with the right to apply for a patent, or one or more design and copyright registrations in his/their own name(s); and I/we hereby undertake at any time when called upon by the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns to render every assistance and to execute promptly all papers, forms or documents required to secure the filing of patent and/or design and/or copyright applications in other countries in the name of the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns, or, in countries where such applications can only be filed by inventors, to do so in my/our own name(s) and then to secure the formal registration of such assignments there in accordance with the laws of the countries concerned as are needed to transfer the applications or any patents granted thereon, to the ASSIGNEE; and generally I/we undertake, without requiring any further consideration, to render every assistance which may be needed to ensure that patent,

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0714 HUESCHEN AND SAGE

design and copyright registrations are granted in favour of the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns, on all patent and/or design and/or copyright applications filed for the work and for any further developments and improvements in respect thereof; and in order to give effect to the terms and conditions embodied herein, I/we hereby irrevocably grant unto the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns, my/our Power of Attorney with power of substitution and revocation to act on my/our behalf, as if personally acting in the execution of such papers, forms or documents envisaged above, such Power of Attorney incorporated in this agreement being dated as of the date set out hereunder above my/our signatures; and I/we agree that the law governing the agreement and Power of Attorney incorporated therein, shall be the law of the Republic of South Africa;

and I/we, the Assignee(s), hereby accept(s) the above undertakings and assignment/confirm the undertaking and assignment as set out above.

The assignment(f)/agreement(g) above is made effective from the date of execution, or the date of filing of the application for the invention in the Republic of South Africa, or the date of execution of the Form P3 for the invention, whichever date is earliest.

(i) Lene Ramm, General Counsel First and only assignee HALDOR TOPSØE A/S

NOTE: No witness or legalization is necessary

ADAMS & ADAMS Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys PRETORIA

(a)	Inventor's(s')/Author's(s') full name(s).
(b)	Inventor's(s')/Author's(s') address(es) (not PO Box number).
(c)	Title of Invention.
(d) (e)	Assignee's('s) name or names. Assignee's(s') address(es) (not PO Box number but a residential address or a registered office address of a
	compañy.
(f), (g), (h)	Delete whichever is inapplicable.
(i)	Date of Execution.
(j), (k) (l), (m)	Signature(s) of Inventor(s)/Author(s). Signature(s) of Assignee(s).

P:P182